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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

 Saturday, 04 December 2021 Post Time 19:00 

Weather   Partly Cloudy Wind 23K 1C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  115 

Mutual Handle $2,151,756 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Peter Gillies Brian Arrand 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
Scott Young was found to be in violation of AGCO urging rules 22.23.03 (b) and 
Policy Directive 3-2019 (did use more than acceptable wrist action while urging), 
from November 26, 2021, in Race #1 when driving Sauble Ember. This is a third 
violation with a year. Monetary penalty of $500 and a driving suspension of 15 
days. The days assessed are December 20,21,22,23,26,27,28,29,30,31. January 
1,2,3,4,5, 2022 (inclusive). Ruling #1545902.  
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Reviewed the stretch and spoke to driver Christoforou about a horse 
passing on the inside. After reviewing the shots there is sufficient effort made by 
Christoforou to keep the horse down on the pylons. 
 
Race 2 Reviewed the start by #5 Hes Swift, the horse was rough gaited, 
but did not break. 
 
Race 3 Clear 
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Race 4 Clear 
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Hawaii finished distanced and must qualify.  
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 Clear 
 

 


